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1. Institute presenter was organized and prepared (select one)

Answer

Strongly Agree

Agree

Neither Agree Nor Disagree
Disagree

Strongly Disagree

Not Applicable

Total

2. Delivery of the institute by the presenter was adequate (select one)

Answer

Strongly Agree

Agree

Neither Agree Nor Disagree
Disagree

Strongly Disagree

Not Applicable

Total

%

100.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

100%

%

88.24%
11.76%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

100%

Count

17

17

Count

15

17



3. Scope of the topics covered in the institute was appropriate (select one)

Answer % Count
Strongly Agree 94.12% 16
Agree 5.88% 1
Neither Agree Nor Disagree 0.00% 0
Disagree 0.00% 0
Strongly Disagree 0.00% 0
Not Applicable 0.00% 0
Total 100% 17

4. Length of the institute was sufficient for the topics covered (select one)

Answer % Count
Strongly Agree 93.75% 15
Agree 6.25% 1
Neither Agree Nor Disagree 0.00% 0
Disagree 0.00% 0
Strongly Disagree 0.00% 0
Not Applicable 0.00% 0
Total 100% 16

5. My objectives for attending this institute were met (select one)

Answer % Count
Strongly Agree 76.47% 13
Agree 23.53% 4
Neither Agree Nor Disagree 0.00% 0
Disagree 0.00% 0
Strongly Disagree 0.00% 0
Not Applicable 0.00% 0

Total 100% 17



6. The issues/techniques covered in this institute are applicable in my teaching or
student-related activities (select one)

Answer % Count
Strongly Agree 76.47% 13
Agree 23.53% 4
Neither Agree Nor Disagree 0.00% 0
Disagree 0.00% 0
Strongly Disagree 0.00% 0
Not Applicable 0.00% 0
Total 100% 17

7. My participation in this institute has potential benefit to students (select one)

Answer % Count
Strongly Agree 94.12% 16
Agree 5.88% 1
Neither Agree Nor Disagree 0.00% 0
Disagree 0.00% 0
Strongly Disagree 0.00% 0
Not Applicable 0.00% 0
Total 100% 17

8. The overall coordination of institute-related details by Faculty Development staff was
adequate (select one)

Answer % Count
Strongly Agree 94.12% 16
Agree 0.00% 0
Neither Agree Nor Disagree 0.00% 0

Disagree 0.00% 0



Strongly Disagree
Not Applicable

Total

0.00% 0
5.88% 1

100% 17

9. | learned about this workshop through (check the primary option below & help us to

publicize our programs better)

Answer

NIU website

Colleague

Faculty Development website
Email/Listserv

Social Media

Other (please specify)

Total

% Count
5.88% 1
5.88% 1

35.29% 6
52.94% 9
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
100% 17

10. The two most useful ideas | will take with me from this program are (list)

Idea 1

Three questions to focus on
+1 approach

Plus 1

How to communicate universal design
5 strategies

UDL all the way

Video lectures

Practical ideas

Five strategies for UDL

+1

+1

+1

+1

Idea 2

Plus 1

UDL is not just about disabilities-benefits all
Three questions to implement +1

plus one

UDL for everyone

Resign rubrics

Actually modeling universal design in his approach.
Three questions to faculty as starting point
3 questions to ask for where to start +1

5 strategies | can do

"Can you grade it the same way?"

video options

specific software pointers



software options

Three questions to focus on
+1 approach

Plus 1

How to communicate universal design
5 strategies

UDL all the way

Video lectures

Practical ideas

Five strategies for UDL

+1

+1

+1

+1

software options

+1 thinking

Plus 1

UDL is not just about disabilities-benefits all
Three questions to implement +1

plus one

UDL for everyone

Resign rubrics

Actually modeling universal design in his approach.
Three questions to faculty as starting point
3 questions to ask for where to start +1

5 strategies | can do

"Can you grade it the same way?"

video options

specific software pointers

+1 thinking

11. If you checked Disagree or Strongly Disagree for any of the items above, please

explain below. If you have additional comments about this program or suggestions for

future programs, please write them below:

Very well run, engaging presenter, liked it.



